06-13-2002 RE FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar (Rev. 6-93) T 1-22767 Tab settings → → 102120341 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Jacobs Electronics, Inc. Name: Rostra Precision Controls, Inc. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 2519 Dana Drive Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 28352 City: <u>Laurinburg</u> Texas Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: May 31, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/031.860 10-23-00 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard S. MacMillan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street 13-0005 City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000036 130005 78031860 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 3, 2002 Richard S. MacMillan Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacobs Electronics, Inc. (Jacobs), a corporation of Texas and having offices at 500 North Baird Street, Midland, Texas 79701, has intended to use the mark identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the Mark) in commerce and has filed an application to register said mark with the U.S. Trademark Office indicating that intention (the Application), but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Rostra Precision Controls, Inc. (Rostra), a Connecticut corporation and having offices at 2519 Dana Drive, Laurinburg, North Carolina 28352, is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Jacobs desires to assign the Mark and the Application to Rostra pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jacobs hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Application to Rostra as a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Jacobs, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, together with the goodwill of such business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 5+	
day of <u>May</u> , 2002.	RAYMOND J. FORD President, Jacobs Electronics, Inc.
	•

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

)SS:

COUNTY OF SCOTLAND

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 31 day of May, 2002.

B. Carol Hardle

Notary Public

1

EXHIBIT A

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

FIRE CONTROL 78/031,860 October 23, 2000